NEWS RELEASE



For Immediate Release

News for the Metalworking Industry and Collinsville, IL Local News

Contact: Ed Stevens, Stevens Strategic Communications estevens@stevensstrategic.com

John Blicha, Eriez jblicha@eriez.com

Representative Firm Weinacht & Associates Wins Top Eriez® Award for Sales, Service and Support



Kevin Weinacht

Erie, PA—Senior Sales Director of Eriez®-USA Dave Heubel announces that the company's metalworking sales representative Weinacht & Associates has earned the Eriez 2019 Merwin Award. According to Heubel, Eriez presents this award annually to recognize the U.S. field sales office that represented the company in the most outstanding way over the previous year by demonstrating exceptional sales performance and providing superb customer service and support.

Based in Collinsville, Illinois, and led by President/Founder Kevin Weinacht, the firm exclusively markets Eriez metalworking products throughout its sales territory which includes North Dakota, South Dakota, Minnesota, Nebraska, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, southern Illinois and western Wisconsin. Weinacht & Associates' Eriez product line consists of Coolant recycling equipment, material handling equipment, magnetic separation and vibratory feeding and conveying equipment.

Heubel says Weinacht & Associates began representing Eriez in 2008 and quickly established a record of sales success and customer satisfaction. "At Eriez, we are guided by the Golden Rule, which serves as a promise to provide our customers with the highest quality products at a favorable price with excellent service before and after the sale." He continues, "The Weinacht & Associates team has shown since the day they signed on that they share an intense commitment to offering first-rate service and support to our mutual customers."

Eriez introduced the Merwin Award--named for the company's founding family--in 1994. Eriez says that while representative companies can only qualify as candidates each year by achieving high sales performance, the winner is ultimately selected for best representing Eriez in terms of customer service and support. Heubel says, "Weinacht & Associates joins a long list of distinguished winners who embody the ideals of excellence that have been the foundation of Eriez since the company launched in 1942."

To learn more about Eriez metalworking products, visit http://erieznews.com/nr530. For more information about Weinacht & Associates, go to http://weinacht.com/.

Eriez is recognized as world authority in separation technologies. The company's magnetic lift and separation, metal detection, fluid recycling, flotation, materials feeding, screening, conveying and controlling equipment have application in the process, metalworking, packaging, plastics, rubber, recycling, food, mining, aggregate, textile and power industries. Eriez manufactures and markets these products through 12 international subsidiaries located on six continents. For more information, call (814) 835-6000. For online users, visit www.eriez.com or send email to eriez@eriez.com. Eriez World Headquarters is located at 2200 Asbury Road, Erie, PA 16506.